

Papua New Guinea University of Natural Resources & Environment Year 2025 University Fees Schedule

ALL STAKEHOLDERS ARE HEREBY ADVISED OF THE FEE SCHEDULE, AS APPROVED BY THE UNIVERSITY COUNCIL, FOR THE 2025 ACADEMIC YEAR. PLEASE READ THE "NOTES ON FEES" FOR MORE DETAILS

	CORPORATE SPONSOR				SELF SPONSOR					AES - TESAS					HECAS - TESAS				
	1	2	3	4		1	2	3	4	1	2	3	4		1	2	3	4	
	К	К	К	К		К	К	К	К	К	К	К	К		К	К	К	К	
Compulsory Fees:																			
Course Fees	2257.70	2257.70	2257.70	2257.70	2	2257.70	2257.70	2257.70	2257.70	2257.70	2257.70	2257.70	2257.70		2257.70	2257.70	2257.70	2257.70	
Clinical Services Students Assoc.	169.33	169.33	169.33	169.33	1	169.33	169.33	169.33	169.33	169.33	169.33	169.33	169.33		169.33	169.33	169.33	169.33	
Student Association	56.44	56.44	56.44	56.44	5	56.44	56.44	56.44	56.44	56.44	56.44	56.44	56.44		56.44	56.44	56.44	56.44	
Academic Resources	338.66	338.66	338.66	338.66	3	338.66	338.66	338.66	338.66	338.66	338.66	338.66	338.66		338.66	338.66	338.66	338.66	
Laptop & Microsoft License					2	2,600.00				2,600.00					2,600.00				
Insurance	33.87	33.87	33.87	33.87	3	33.87	33.87	33.87	33.87	33.87	33.87	33.87	33.87		33.87	33.87	33.87	33.87	
Repairs & Maintenance	300.00	300.00	300.00	300.00	3	300.00	300.00	300.00	300.00	300.00	300.00	300.00	300.00		300.00	300.00	300.00	300.00	
TOTAL COMPULSORY FEES	3156.00	3156.00	3156.00	3156.00		5756.00	3156.00	3156.00	3156.00	5756.00	3156.00	3156.00	3156.00		5756.00	3156.00	3156.00	3156.00	
Boarding & Lodging	6621.81	6621.81	6621.81	6621.81	e	6621.81	6621.81	6621.81	6621.81	327.37	327.37	327.37	327.37		2517.34	2517.34	2517.34	2517.34	
Compulsory Bond Fee	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	5	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00		500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	
	10277 01	10277 01	10077.01	10277 01		10077 01	10077 01	10077 01	10277 01	6592.27	2002 27	2002 27	2092 27		0772 24	6172 24	6172 24	6172 24	
TOTAL FEES PAYABLE	10277.81	10277.81	10277.81	10277.81	1	12877.81	102/7.81	10277.81	10277.81	6583.37	3983.37	3983.37	3983.37		8773.34	6173.34	<mark>6173.34</mark>	<mark>6173.34</mark>	

## NOTES ON FEES

1. The University Council approved an increase in the 2025 fees by 5.5 percent (%) except the Laptop and Repairs/ Maintenance fees. This increase will accommodate the rise in prices of goods and services

2. Compulsory and outstanding fees owing by continuing students must be paid in full before the 7th February 2025.

3. If you need accommodation on campus, you either pay fifty percent (50%) of the Board & Lodging (B&L) Fees or pay in full before the 7th February 2025. The remaining balance MUST be paid by the 6th June 2025. A K500.00 Compulsory Bond Fee is also imposed on all residential students before you can be allocated a room on campus. The fee is refundable only when you finally complete your studies provided there is no damage nor destruction to university property. The bond fee will be automatically forfeited in the event of a riot caused by students.

4. All Fees must be paid into the PNG University of Natural Resources & Environment's Bank Account#. 1000-688625 with Bank of South Pacific, Kokopo Branch.

6. Non-payment of the required fees by the given deadline will result in you being denied completion of your registration formalities.

7. Fees payable by a student on TESAS Scholarship may be adjusted subject to advice from the Department of Higher Education, Research, Science & Technology (DHERST). In the event DHERST does not pay for its component of the fees, the student will be responsible to complete payment of the fees.

8. The university does not accept "Letters of Guarantee" as a means for a student to resgister, as upfront payment in full is required.

9. Any student who is not able to pay all applicable fees as stated above, must not come to PNGUNRE for studies in 2025. The University will not be responsible for the welfare of any students who turns up without paying the required fees and is denied Registration and Board & Lodging facilities on campus.

## SOME IMPORTANT DATE

1. New students & Re-enrolling students begin to arrive at both the Vudal & Popondetta campuses, on the 12th February 2025.

- 2. Orientation for new students only will run on both campuses from the 17th February 2025 to the 21st February 2025.
- 3. Continuing Students begin to arrive on the 17th February 2025
- 4. Registration for all students will be conducted as students arrive and will close on the 21st February 2025.
- 5. Lectures for all students for the 2025 Academic Year will begin on Monday the 24th February 2025.

6. Late registration will be conducted on the 3rd March, 2025 only. Students will be required to pay a Late Registraton Fee of K50.00 to register late, or be denied registration.

Jennifer G. Popat (Mrs) REGISTRAR

Dated: 7th January, 2025